


SPONSORED BY: MAYOR DOWNING 
 
COUNCILMAN'S RESOLUTION     RESOLUTION NO. 
 
 
No.                CR-69           

Series of 2016      Series of 2016 
 
A RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 TO THE AGREEMENT 
BETWEEN THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN AND C&L WATER SOLUTIONS, INC. FOR 
EMERGENCY PIPELINE REPAIRS 
 
 WHEREAS, the City of Northglenn entered into an On Call Trade Contractor Agreement 
dated January 11, 2016 with C&L Water Solutions, Inc. for emergency pipeline repairs; and 
 
 WHEREAS, Change Order No. 2 to the Agreement would approve funding for pipeline 
repair work performed to date and provide funding for additional pipeline failures that may occur 
during the remainder of 2016. 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY 
OF NORTHGLENN, COLORADO, THAT: 
 

Section 1.  Change Order No. 2 to the On Call Trade Contractor Agreement between 
the City of Northglenn and C&L Water Solutions, Inc., attached hereto as Exhibit 1, in the 
amount of $33,986.01 for emergency pipeline repairs, is hereby approved and the Mayor is 
authorized to execute same on behalf of the City of Northglenn. 
 

Section 2. The total appropriation for 2016 emergency pipeline repairs as originally 
set forth in Resolution No. 16-10, Series of 2016, is hereby amended from an amount not to 
exceed $85,000 up to the total amount of $118,986.01. 
 

DATED at Northglenn, Colorado, this ____ day of _______________________, 2016. 
 
 
 

      
JOYCE DOWNING 
Mayor 

 
 
 
ATTEST:      APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
 
             
JOHANNA SMALL, CMC    COREY Y. HOFFMANN 
City Clerk      City Attorney 
 




	Cr-69.pdf
	SPONSORED BY: MAYOR DOWNING


